
Appendix-I 
Admission Schedule for admission in Diploma Engg., Diploma Pharmacy and Diploma Engg. Lateral Entry 

for the Session 2022-23   

(For all seats of Govt./ Govt. Aided Polytechnics and 75% seats of Private Institutes)  
 

Important:  

 Schedule of admission may change, therefore, the candidates are advised to visit HSTES website regularly.   

 The verification of application forms will be done for those candidates only who have deposited the Online 

Registration Fees.  

 Merit will be prepared for online verified candidates only.   

 Allotted seat of the candidate will automatically cancelled if his/ her documents/ certificates found incorrect in any stage of online 

admission process for the course.   

Registration Fees: For General Category                              Rs.1000/- (Rs. One Thousand only)  

(Non-refundable)  For all Reserved Categories of Haryana                     Rs.700/- (Rs. Seven hundred only)   
                                       SC/SCD/BC/PH/FF/ESM/KM/HGST/GIRLS) 

In case of any query you may contact HSTES Call Centre at: 1800-137-3735 (Toll free) or online apply at 

www.techadmissionshry.gov.in 

 

Description of Event 

Name of Course/ Categories   

Diploma Engg. 
(including HGST, KM, 

MAR, SDB, TFW & EWS 
Categories) 

Diploma Pharmacy 
(including MAR, TFW & 

EWS Categories) 

Diploma Engg. Lateral 
Entry (including EWS 
and  TFW Categories) 

Basis of Admission Inter-se-Merit/ Rank prepared on the basis of marks obtained in Qualifying Examination 

Online Admission Brochure at 

hstes.org.in and 
www.techeduhry.gov.in 

20th June, 2022 onwards 

Online registration at 
www.techadmissionshry.gov.in  

24.06.2022 (11:00 AM) 
to 

24.08.2022 (11:59 PM)  

24.06.2022 (11:00 AM) 
to 

07.09.2022 (11:59 PM) 

27.06.2022 (11:00 AM) 
to 

23.08.2022 (11:59 PM) 

Deposit of Application Fees Online 
(Debit Card/ Credit Card/ UPI/ Net 
Banking) 

24.06.2022  
to  

24.08.2022 (Online)         

24.06.2022  
to 

07.09.2022 (Online) 

27.06.2022  
to  

23.08.2022 (Online)         

Online verification of marks of 
Qualifying Examination and other 
details filled in Online Application 
Form by the selected Designated 
Center for Confirmation of merit 

27.06.2022  
to   

25.08.2022   
(upto 11:59 PM)                            

27.06.2022  
to  

08.09.2022 
(upto 11:59 PM)                 

28.06.2022  
to  

24.08.2022  
(upto 11:59 PM)  

Result of  Inter-se-Merit at 
www.techadmissionshry.gov.in 

29.08.2022 (05:00 PM)         09.09.2022 (05:00 PM)      26.08.2022 (05:00 PM)        

Online Choice Filling and Reporting 
Schedule  

1st 
Counseling 

2nd 
Counseling 

1st 
Counseling 

 2nd 
Counseling 

1st 
Counseling 

2nd 
Counseling 

Filling of choices and locking of 
choices at  
www.techadmissionshry.gov.in 

16.08.2022  
(10:00 AM)     

to 
29.08.2022  

(11:59 PM) 

07.09.2022 
(10:00 AM)     

to 
09.09.2022 

(11:59 PM) 

05.09.2022 
(10:00 AM)     

to 
09.09.2022 

(11:59 PM) 

19.09.2022 
(10:00 AM)     

to 
21.09.2022 

(11:59 PM) 

20.07.2022 
(11:00 AM) 

to 
23.08.2022 

(11:59 PM) 

08.09.2022 
(10:00 AM)      

to         
13.09.2022 

(11:59 PM) 

Seat allotment at 
www.techadmissionshry.gov.in 

30.08.2022 
(05:00 PM) 

12.09.2022 
(05:00 PM)  

13.09.2022 
(05:00 PM) 

22.09.2022 
(05:00 PM) 

01.09.2022 
(05:00 PM)   

16.09.2022 
(05:00 PM)    

Physical reporting of the candidates 
at the allotted institute  

31.08.2022 
(10:00 AM)     

to 
02.09.2022 

(05:00 PM)   

13.09.2022 
(10:00 AM)      

to 
15.09.2022 

(05:00 PM) 

14.09.2022 
(10:00 AM)      

  to  
16.09.2022 

(05:00 PM) 

27.09.2022 
(10:00 AM)     

to 
29.09.2022 

(05:00 PM)   

02.09.2022 
(10:00 AM)       

  to  
06.09.2022 

(05:00 PM)   

19.09.2022 
(10:00 AM)      

to  
21.09.2022 

(05:00 PM)    

Updation of vacancy position by the 
respective institutes on 
www.intrahstes.gov.in 

05.09.2022 

(11:59 PM) 

16.09.2022  

(11:59 PM)  

17.09.2022 

(11:59 PM)   

30.09.2022 

(11:59 PM)  

06.09.2022 

(11:59 PM)  

21.09.2022 

(11:59 PM)  

Start of Session/ Last date to start session 01.10.2022 (as per AICTE)    01.10.2022 (as per AICTE) 

Final cut-off date of all admissions   
(including institute level)  

 25.10.2022 (as per AICTE)  30.10.2022 (as per AICTE)  

Final cut-off date for institutes for 

online uploading of all admissions on 
HSTES portal  

27.10.2022   02.11.2022  

http://www.onlinetesthry.gov.in/

