## Appendix-I

Admission Schedule for admission in Diploma Engg., Diploma Pharmacy and Diploma Engg. Lateral Entry for the Session 2022-23 (For all seats of Govt./ Govt. Aided Polytechnics and 75% seats of Private Institutes)

	Name of Course/ Categories					
Description of Event	Diploma Engg. (including HGST, KM, MAR, SDB, TFW & EWS Categories)		Diploma Pharmacy (including MAR, TFW & EWS Categories)		Diploma Engg. Lateral Entry (including EWS and TFW Categories)	
Basis of Admission	Inter-se-Merit/ Rank prepared on the basis of marks obtained in Qualifying Examination					
Online Admission Brochure at hstes.org.in and www.techeduhry.gov.in	20 <sup>th</sup> June, 2022 onwards					
Online registration at <b>www.techadmissionshry.gov.in</b>	<b>24.06.2022</b> (11:00 AM) to <b>24.08.2022</b> (11:59 PM)		<b>24.06.2022</b> (11:00 AM) to <b>07.09.2022</b> (11:59 PM)		27.06.2022 (11:00 AM) to 23.08.2022 (11:59 PM)	
Deposit of Application Fees Online (Debit Card/ Credit Card/ UPI/ Net Banking)	<b>24.06.2022</b> to <b>24.08.2022</b> (Online)		<b>24.06.2022</b> to <b>07.09.2022</b> (Online)		27.06.2022 to 23.08.2022 (Online)	
Online verification of marks of Qualifying Examination and other details filled in Online Application Form by the selected Designated Center for Confirmation of merit	<b>27.06.2022</b> to <b>25.08.2022</b> (upto 11:59 PM)		<b>27.06.2022</b> to <b>08.09.2022</b> (upto 11:59 PM)		<b>28.06.2022</b> to <b>24.08.2022</b> (upto 11:59 PM)	
Result of Inter-se-Merit at www.techadmissionshry.gov.in	29.08.2022 (05:00 PM)		09.09.2022 (05:00 PM)		26.08.2022 (05:00 PM)	
Online Choice Filling and Reporting Schedule	1st Counseling	2nd Counseling	1st Counseling	2nd Counseling	1st Counseling	2nd Counseling
Filling of choices and locking of choices at <b>www.techadmissionshry.gov.in</b>	16.08.2022 (10:00 AM) to 29.08.2022 (11:59 PM)	07.09.2022 (10:00 AM) to 09.09.2022 (11:59 PM)	05.09.2022 (10:00 AM) to 09.09.2022 (11:59 PM)	19.09.2022 (10:00 AM) to 21.09.2022 (11:59 PM)	20.07.2022 (11:00 AM) to 23.08.2022 (11:59 PM)	08.09.2022 (10:00 AM) to 13.09.2022 (11:59 PM)
Seat allotment at www.techadmissionshry.gov.in	30.08.2022 (05:00 PM)	12.09.2022 (05:00 PM)	13.09.2022 (05:00 PM)	22.09.2022 (05:00 PM)	01.09.2022 (05:00 PM)	16.09.2022 (05:00 PM)
Physical reporting of the candidates at the allotted institute	31.08.2022 (10:00 AM) to 02.09.2022 (05:00 PM)	13.09.2022 (10:00 AM) to 15.09.2022 (05:00 PM)	14.09.2022 (10:00 AM) to 16.09.2022 (05:00 PM)	27.09.2022 (10:00 AM) to 29.09.2022 (05:00 PM)	02.09.2022 (10:00 AM) to 06.09.2022 (05:00 PM)	19.09.2022 (10:00 AM) to 21.09.2022 (05:00 PM)
Updation of vacancy position by the respective institutes on <b>www.intrahstes.gov.in</b>	05.09.2022 (11:59 PM)	16.09.2022 (11:59 PM)	17.09.2022 (11:59 PM)	30.09.2022 (11:59 PM)	06.09.2022 (11:59 PM)	21.09.2022 (11:59 PM)
Start of Session/ Last date to start session	01.10.2022 (as per AICTE)				01.10.2022 (as per AICTE)	
Final cut-off date of all admissions (including institute level)	25.10.2022 (as per AICTE)				30.10.2022 (as per AICTE)	
Final cut-off date for institutes for online uploading of all admissions on HSTES portal	27.10.2022				02.11.2022	

Important:

Schedule of admission may change, therefore, the candidates are advised to visit HSTES website regularly.

 The verification of application forms will be done for those candidates only who have deposited the Online Registration Fees.

Merit will be prepared for online verified candidates only.

 Allotted seat of the candidate will automatically cancelled if his/ her documents/ certificates found incorrect in any stage of online admission process for the course.

Registration Fees: (Non-refundable)

For General Category For all Reserved Categories of Haryana

Rs.1000/- (Rs. One Thousand only) Rs.700/- (Rs. Seven hundred only) SC/SCD/BC/PH/FF/ESM/KM/HGST/GIRLS)

In case of any query you may contact HSTES Call Centre at: 1800-137-3735 (Toll free) or online apply at www.techadmissionshry.gov.in